HITEM NO.37 SECTION IVB REGISTRAR COURT.1 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27256/2009

PUNJAB STATE CO-OP MILK PROD.FED.LTD&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR KUMAR WALIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27454 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv. Ms Sudha Pal, Adv. Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv. Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

No respondents. No request for filing counter affidavit by remaining

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH) Registrar

hј